
2022 University of British Columbia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-20   Conf: 17-13   Home: 13-5   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (231), Opp (217)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Valcke (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Malesku (7), Salas (3), Trembath (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Sever 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(148-163), Malesku (47-51), Kempel (34-38), Sever (25-27), Salas (22-25), Bell (15-17), Trembath (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Valcke, Mia .358 35-35 109 22 39 10 2 4 23 65 .596 12 2 11 0 .424 2 1 11-11 49 2 4 .927
77 Dorval, Emma .345 31-31 87 9 30 5 1 0 15 37 .425 10 1 9 1 .414 1 2 2-2 22 59 5 .942
4 Dorval, Gabrielle .323 27-23 65 10 21 1 1 0 5 24 .369 5 4 3 0 .395 2 1 0-1 18 33 8 .864
7 Malesku, Olivia .308 29-29 91 12 28 6 0 0 13 34 .374 8 0 9 1 .364 0 0 4-4 105 12 4 .967
22 Hilpert, Avery .275 30-27 80 17 22 3 1 0 7 27 .338 6 1 5 0 .330 1 3 4-5 36 12 0 1.000
15 Salas, Nicole .270 28-25 74 3 20 4 0 1 17 27 .365 2 0 9 0 .286 1 0 0-1 73 15 1 .989
21 Nordquist, Keona .265 27-21 49 12 13 2 0 0 3 15 .306 5 0 3 0 .327 1 1 2-2 40 32 4 .947
2 Sherritt, Emilie .208 27-15 48 7 10 1 0 0 6 11 .229 7 1 11 0 .321 0 1 4-5 19 28 8 .855
11 Hansen, Hanna .200 27-27 70 5 14 2 2 1 10 23 .329 6 0 11 0 .263 0 3 1-2 27 2 1 .967
20 Sever, Shae .313 20-10 16 3 5 0 0 2 6 11 .688 2 1 4 0 .421 0 0 0-0 1 11 1 .923
1 Freer, Gabby .276 22-13 29 12 8 0 0 0 0 8 .276 6 0 7 0 .400 0 0 3-3 14 1 1 .938
17 Kempel, Shelby .273 26-21 11 0 3 2 0 0 0 5 .455 0 0 2 0 .273 0 1 0-0 6 33 1 .975
9 Eng, Kaitlyn .257 25-10 35 11 9 0 0 0 0 9 .257 2 0 6 0 .297 0 1 5-5 10 0 0 1.000
5 Horne, Emily .209 19-18 43 2 9 2 0 0 2 11 .256 4 0 5 0 .271 1 1 0-0 113 5 1 .992
10 Trembath, Amelia .143 10-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 3 1 3 0 .455 0 0 1-1 8 0 3 .727
14 Clegg, Hannah .111 23-17 45 7 5 1 0 0 2 6 .133 10 0 5 2 .273 0 0 1-1 101 1 0 1.000
8 Bajwa, Arshleen .107 23-8 28 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .143 5 0 4 0 .242 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
3 Kim, Kaitlyn .091 19-6 22 7 2 1 0 0 4 3 .136 5 2 3 0 .310 0 0 1-1 3 4 1 .875
Totals .266 35-35 909 142 242 41 7 8 113 321 .353 98 13 110 4 .343 9 15 39-44 656 253 45 .953
Opponents .277 35-35 893 172 247 38 6 23 150 366 .410 122 10 169 0 .368 6 22 74-82 669 315 60 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Malesku, Olivia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sever, Shae 3.13 6-5 17 6 3 1-0 0 67.0 61 32 30 28 74 13 2 5 .238 3 1 0 2 4
17 Kempel, Shelby 4.76 7-11 26 19 9 3-0 0 111.2 137 91 76 60 64 17 2 12 .295 17 5 0 4 13
12 Bell, Lindsay 7.88 1-4 13 9 2 0-0 1 40.0 49 48 45 34 31 8 2 6 .285 12 4 0 0 5
Totals 4.83 14-20 57 34 14 5 1 218.2 247 171 151 122 169 38 6 23 .277 32 10 0 6 22
Opponents 3.67 20-14 57 35 21 3 2 223.0 242 142 117 98 110 41 7 8 .266 25 13 0 9 15



2022 University of British Columbia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Clegg, Hannah 102 101 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hilpert, Avery 48 36 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bajwa, Arshleen 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Eng, Kaitlyn 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Horne, Emily 119 113 5 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Salas, Nicole 89 73 15 1 .989 0 22 3 .880 3 0
17 Kempel, Shelby 40 6 33 1 .975 1 34 4 .895 0 0
7 Malesku, Olivia 121 105 12 4 .967 0 47 4 .922 7 0
11 Hansen, Hanna 30 27 2 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nordquist, Keona 76 40 32 4 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Dorval, Emma 86 22 59 5 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Freer, Gabby 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Valcke, Mia 55 49 2 4 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sever, Shae 13 1 11 1 .923 0 25 2 .926 0 0
3 Kim, Kaitlyn 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dorval, Gabrielle 59 18 33 8 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sherritt, Emilie 55 19 28 8 .855 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Trembath, Amelia 11 8 0 3 .727 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
12 Bell, Lindsay 6 1 3 2 .667 0 15 2 .882 0 0
Totals 954 656 253 45 .953 6 148 15 .908 12 0
Opponents 1044 669 315 60 .943 14 78 9 .897 13 0


